PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8101023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SURIYA KANDASWAMY	02/24/2023
ROSHAN PADAKI	02/25/2023
KARTHICK JEYAPAL	02/23/2023
PHILIPPE NOEL	02/23/2023
MING YING	03/02/2023
OWEN M. NILES	02/24/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHIST TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	33 IRVING PLACE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10003

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18118913

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)742-3999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (616) 742-3921

Email: anita.isenga@btlaw.com

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 171 MONROE AVENUE NW, STE 1000 Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	89915-379942
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILLIP SCALETTA
SIGNATURE:	/Phillip Scaletta/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2023

Total Attachments: 12

PATENT REEL: 064517 FRAME: 0691

508053869

source=89915-379942 Executed DEC-ASSIGNMENT - Suriya Kandaswamy#page1.tif
source=89915-379942 Executed DEC-ASSIGNMENT - Roshan Padaki#page1.tif
source=89915-379942 Executed DEC-ASSIGNMENT - Roshan Padaki#page2.tif
source=89915-379942 Executed DEC-ASSIGNMENT - Roshan Padaki#page2.tif
source=89915-379942 Executed DEC-ASSIGNMENT - Karthick Jeyapal#page1.tif
source=89915-379942 Executed DEC-ASSIGNMENT - Karthick Jeyapal#page2.tif
source=89915-379942 Executed DEC-ASSIGNMENT - Ming Ying#page1.tif
source=89915-379942 Executed DEC-ASSIGNMENT - Owen M. Niles#page1.tif
source=89915-379942 Executed DEC-ASSIGNMENT - Owen M. Niles#page2.tif
source=89915-379942 Executed DEC-ASSIGNMENT - Owen M. Niles#page2.tif
source=89915-379942 Executed DEC-ASSIGNMENT - Philippe Noel#page1.tif
source=89915-379942 Executed DEC-ASSIGNMENT - Philippe Noel#page2.tif

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

COMBINE	LD DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention : <u>TECHNOLOGIES FOR</u> This declaration and assignment is directed to:	CLOUD-HYBRID REMOTE BROWSER ISOLATION
×	The attached or filed herewith application of Suriya Kandaswamy, Roshan Padaki, thick Jeyapal, Philippe Noël, Ming Ying and Owen M Niles
or	
	The United States application or PCT international application number filed on
Declaration	
As the below named inventor, I hereby of	declare that:
The above-identified application ("Appl	ication") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor	or an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	ntents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose defined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
	Talse statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or both for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment	Whist Technologies, Inc. 33 Irving Place New York, NY 10003
	reporation of the state or country of <u>Delaware</u> hereinafter designated as the "Assignee"),
	ned the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee US Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or	
	the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have ment being made effective as of the date of signature below:
the right to claim priority to the Application, all States, European Patent Office and of all other such inventions or discoveries and all rights continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent supplementary protection certificates, reexamina	er the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all in such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, tions, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would imment and sale not been made.
Office, any other patent offices, and under the P any reexamination of any of such applications.	with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent atent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such nments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or
	1

Attorney Docket No.: 89915-379942

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

2

Su	riya Kandaswamy			
Inventor	•			
	DocuSigned by:			
/	Suriya kandaswamy	<u>/</u>	2/24/202	3
Signature	777FA40E729F4D8	_	Date	

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention: TECHNOLOGIES FOR CLOUD-HYBRID REMOTE BROWSER ISOLATION This declaration and assignment is directed to:	
☐ The attached or filed herewith application of Suriya Kandaswamy, Roshan Padak Karthick Jeyapal, Philippe Noël, Ming Ying and Owen M Niles	i,
or	
The United States application or PCT international application number filed on	
Declaration	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
The above-identified application ("Application") was made or authorized by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.	
I have reviewed and understood the contents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclosinformation which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of this Application in the United States of America.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine of imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both for filings of this Application in the United States of America.	or
Assignment	
Whist Technologies, Inc. 33 Irving Place New York, NY 10003	
A corporation of the state or country of <u>Delaware</u> (hereinafter designated as the "Assignee"),	
I hereby acknowledge that I have assigned the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assigne which is hereby conformed for recordation in the US Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:	е
or	
For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or hav assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignment being made effective as of the date of signature below:	/e
my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom an the right to claim priority to the Application, all inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the Unite States, European Patent Office and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, a such inventions or discoveries and all rights in such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, an continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extension supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own us and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same woul have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	ed ill id is, se
I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Pater Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereo any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary of expedient.	f, ch
1	

Attorney Docket No.: 89915-379942

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

2

— PATENT

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention: TECHNOLOGIES FOR CLOUD-HYBRID REMOTE BROWSER ISOLATION This declaration and assignment is directed to:	
☐ The attached or filed herewith application of Suriya Kandaswamy, Roshan Padak Karthick Jeyapal, Philippe Noël, Ming Ying and Owen M Niles	i,
or	
The United States application or PCT international application number filed on	
Declaration	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
The above-identified application ("Application") was made or authorized by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.	
I have reviewed and understood the contents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclosinformation which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of this Application in the United States of America.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine of imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both for filings of this Application in the United States of America.	or
Assignment	
Whist Technologies, Inc. 33 Irving Place New York, NY 10003	
A corporation of the state or country of <u>Delaware</u> (hereinafter designated as the "Assignee"),	
I hereby acknowledge that I have assigned the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assigne which is hereby conformed for recordation in the US Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:	е
or	
For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or hav assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignment being made effective as of the date of signature below:	/e
my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom an the right to claim priority to the Application, all inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the Unite States, European Patent Office and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, a such inventions or discoveries and all rights in such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, an continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extension supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own us and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same woul have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	ed ill id is, se
I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Pater Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereo any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary of expedient.	f, ch
1	

Attorney Docket No.: 89915-379942

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

2

Karthick Jevapal Inventor 2/23/2023 E8E0E08963954EB

COMBINED DECLARAT	TION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention: TECHNOLOGIES FOR CLOUD-HYBRID	REMOTE BROWSER ISOLATION
	r filed herewith application of Suriya Kandaswamy, Roshan Padaki, pe Noël, Ming Ying and Owen M Niles
or	
☐ The United Stanumber	tes application or PCT international application filed on
Declaration	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
The above-identified application ("Application") was made	or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original invent	or of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	cation, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both for filings of the	e in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or ais Application in the United States of America.
Assignment	ortonia Ton
	nologies, Inc. ng Place NY 10003
,	
	e or country of <u>Delaware</u> ed as the "Assignee"),
☐ I hereby acknowledge that I have assigned the above-identi- which is hereby conformed for recordation in the US Patent Office an	ified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or	
For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignment being made ef	which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have fective as of the date of signature below:
the right to claim priority to the Application, all inventions or disco- States, European Patent Office and of all other countries, which mosuch inventions or discoveries and all rights in such Application continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be granted supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations, renewals, and	including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and veries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United ay be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all in including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and d for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use etters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would been made.
Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation T any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent terms.	on in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent freaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, rm extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such on with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or
	1

Attorney Docket No.: 89915-379942

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

2

Ming Ying	_	
Inventor		
DocuSigned by:		
/ Ming Ying		3/2/2023
Signature 0762DCD071D7428		Date

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention: TECHNOLOGIES FOR CLOUD-HYBRID REMOTE BROWSER ISOLATION This declaration and assignment is directed to:	
☐ The attached or filed herewith application of Suriya Kandaswamy, Roshan Padak Karthick Jeyapal, Philippe Noël, Ming Ying and Owen M. Niles	i,
or	
The United States application or PCT international application number filed on	
Declaration	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
The above-identified application ("Application") was made or authorized by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.	
I have reviewed and understood the contents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclosinformation which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of this Application in the United States of America.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine of imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both for filings of this Application in the United States of America.	or
Assignment Whist Technologies Inc	
Whist Technologies, Inc. 33 Irving Place New York, NY 10003	
A corporation of the state or country of <u>Delaware</u> (hereinafter designated as the "Assignee"),	
I hereby acknowledge that I have assigned the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assigne which is hereby conformed for recordation in the US Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:	е
or	
For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or hav assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignment being made effective as of the date of signature below:	∕e
my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom an the right to claim priority to the Application, all inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the Unite States, European Patent Office and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, a such inventions or discoveries and all rights in such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, an continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extension supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own us and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same woul have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	ed ill id is, se
I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Pater Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereo any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any suc applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary of expedient.	f, ch
1	

Attorney Docket No.: 89915-379942

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

2

O	ven M. Niles	_	
Inventor			
/	DocuSigned by:		2/24/2023
Signature	A4DEC1A8F20943E		Date

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention: TECHNOLOGIES FOR CLOUD-HYBRID REMOTE BROWSER ISOLATION This declaration and assignment is directed to:	
☐ The attached or filed herewith application of Suriya Kandaswamy, Roshan Padak Karthick Jeyapal, Philippe Noël, Ming Ying and Owen M Niles	i,
or	
The United States application or PCT international application number filed on	
Declaration	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
The above-identified application ("Application") was made or authorized by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.	
I have reviewed and understood the contents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclosinformation which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of this Application in the United States of America.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine of imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both for filings of this Application in the United States of America.	or
Assignment	
Whist Technologies, Inc. 33 Irving Place New York, NY 10003	
A corporation of the state or country of <u>Delaware</u> (hereinafter designated as the "Assignee"),	
I hereby acknowledge that I have assigned the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assigned which is hereby conformed for recordation in the US Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:	е
or	
For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or hav assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignment being made effective as of the date of signature below:	/e
my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom an the right to claim priority to the Application, all inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the Unite States, European Patent Office and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, a such inventions or discoveries and all rights in such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, an continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extension supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own us and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same woul have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	ed ill id is, se
I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Pater Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereo any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary of expedient.	of, ch
1	

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

Philippe Noël Inventor / Pulippe Noël / Signature / 151226F1C97649F... / Date

PATENT REEL: 064517 FRAME: 0704

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR